ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 11 a.m. Monday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

Ple	ease mark one:	☐ Bill Request	or	⊠ Resolution Request	Date of Request: 4/28/23	
1.	Type of Request:					
\boxtimes	Contract/Grant Ag	greement Intergove	ernmental	Agreement (IGA) Rezoning	Text Amendment	
	Dedication/Vacation	on Appropria	ation/Sup	plemental DRMC Ch	nange	
	Other:					
2.				nde <u>name of company or contractor</u> unicipal code change, supplemental	and indicate the type of request: grant request, etc.)	
ado Tre	ditional \$1,386,086 in	n ARPA State and Local F or a new total contract amo	iscal Reco	very Funds (SLFRF) to the current	Assistance Program (ERAP), adding an contract amount of \$3,425,320 in ct term with expiration of 12/31/2023.	
3.	Requesting Agency	: Department of Housing	Stability (HOST)		
4.	Contact Person:					
		nowledge of proposed		Contact person to present ite	em at Mayor-Council and	
	rdinance/resolution Tame: Becca Channel	1		Name: Sabrina Allie		
Е	mail: Becca.Channe	ll@denvergov.org		Email: Sabrina. Allie@denv	ergov.org	
(EI \$3,	is contract amends a RAP), adding an addi	an agreement with Brothe itional \$1,386,086 in ARP ERAP funds for a new to	ers Redeve A State ar	nd Local Fiscal Recovery Funds (SL	Emergency Rental Assistance Program LFRF) to the current contract amount of e no changes to the contract term with	
An pre	nerican Rescue Plan eviously established	Act (ARPA) of 2021, Pub	. L. No. 1	17-2. This is a continuation of the	201 (ERA2) and 9901 (SLFRF) of the Emergency Rental Assistance Program o Section 501(a) of Division N of the	
and par hou	d County of Denver endemic. Assistance musing unit in order to	earning up to 80% of the anay also include relocation or maintain housing stability	rea median expenses, y. The ag	n income (AMI) that are unable to p such as deposit and first month's rea	rvices to eligible households in the City ay rent during or due to the COVID-19 nt when necessary to relocate to another nce an eligible household may receive approximately 750 households.	
6.	City Attorney assigned to this request (if applicable): Johna Varty					
7.	City Council District: All					
8.	**For all contract	**For all contracts, fill out and submit accompanying Key Contract Terms worksheet below**				
		To be	completed	l by Mayor's Legislative Team:		

Resolution/Bill Number: _____

Date Entered:

Key Contract Terms

	tract: (e.g. Professional Services > \$5 Services > \$500K	00K; IGA/Grant Agreement, Sa	lle or Lease of Real Property):		
Vendor/Con	tractor Name: Brothers Redevelopme	ent, Inc.			
Contract cor	atrol number: HOST-202263902/HO	ST-202367707-03			
Location: 22	250 Eaton St., Garden Level Suite B, E	dgewater, CO 80214			
Is this a new	contract? Yes No Is this	an Amendment? X Yes I	No If yes, how many?3		
Original Agree 1 st Amendme 2 nd Amendme Proposed 3 rd	rm/Duration (for amended contracts, sement: HOST-202263902 - 6/1/2022-6/nt: HOST-202264784-01 - 6/1/2022-6/nt: HOST-202266074-02 - 6/1/2022-1 Amendment: HOST-202367707-03 - 6/1000000000000000000000000000000000000	5/30/2023 30/2023 2/31/2023 /1/2022-12/31/2023			
Contract An	Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount		
	(A)	Additional P unas (B)	(A+B)		
	\$3,425,320	\$1,386,086	\$4,811,406		
	Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date		
	6/1/22-12/31/2023	N/A	12/31/2023		
Has this cont Source of fur Fiscal Recove	tractor selected by competitive procestractor provided these services to the ends: U.S. Department of Treasury Emery Funds (SLFRF) program authorized	City before? Yes No			
Is this contra	act subject to: W/MBE DB	E 📋 SBE 🗵 XO101 📋 AC	CDBE N/A		
WBE/MBE/I	DBE commitments (construction, des	ign, Airport concession contrac	ts): N/A		
Who are the	subcontractors to this contract? N/A	A			
		mpleted by Mayor's Legislative T			
Resolution/Bill Number: Date Entered:					